

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 2208, the delete everything amendment
1.2 (A19-0341), as follows:

1.3 Page 8, line 14, delete "\$1,350,000" and insert "\$350,000"

1.4 Page 11, line 32, after the semicolon, insert "and"

1.5 Page 12, line 3, delete "; and" and insert a period

1.6 Page 12, delete lines 4 to 15

1.7 Page 17, after line 2, insert:

1.8 "(p) \$500,000 each year is from the workforce
1.9 development fund for competitive grants to
1.10 organizations providing services to relieve
1.11 economic disparities in the Southeast Asian
1.12 community through workforce recruitment,
1.13 development, job creation, assistance of
1.14 smaller organizations to increase capacity, and
1.15 outreach. Of this amount, up to five percent
1.16 is for administration and monitoring of the
1.17 program.

1.18 (q) \$1,000,000 each year is from the
1.19 workforce development fund for a grant to the
1.20 Hmong American Partnership, in collaboration
1.21 with community partners, for services
1.22 targeting Minnesota communities with the
1.23 highest concentrations of Southeast Asian
1.24 joblessness, based on the most recent census
1.25 tract data, to provide employment readiness

2.1 training, credentialed training placement, job
2.2 placement and retention services, supportive
2.3 services for hard-to-employ individuals, and
2.4 a general education development fast track
2.5 and adult diploma program. This is a onetime
2.6 appropriation."

2.7 Reletter the paragraphs in sequence

2.8 Adjust amounts accordingly